
by Michele Salchow

Happiness 
and Wonder Item 

code Description
Cost + 

shipping  & 
tax

Stamps 159704

159711

Decorated with Happiness Stampset

Decorated with Happiness Bundle

23.00

51.25

Ink 147089

147095

147093

147094

147050

147100

147096

102283

Garden Green

Granny Apple Green

Mango Melody

Daffodil Delight

Poppy Parade

Blushing Bride

Bermuda Bay

Versamark

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

9.50

Paper 122924

159276

159832

Pool Party Card Stock

Basic White Card Stock

Snowflake Specialty Vellum

9.25

10.25

10.00

Bling 159963 Festive Pearls 7.00

Tools 159710

155554

129053

Decorated Pine Dies

Basics Embossing Powders

Heat Tool

34.00

18.00

30.00

Basics 152392

150673

146276

103579

102300

152813

104430


Paper Trimmer

Mini Stampin’ Cut & Emboss Machine

Stamparatus

Paper Snips Scissors

Bone Folder

Stampin Seal

Dimensionals

Assorted Clear Blocks

25.00

63.00

49.00

11.00

7.00

8.00

4.25


See video and blog post for additional photos, tips, and ideas 

https://michelesalchow.com/happiness-and-wonder/


Card Recipe

https://michelesalchow.com/happiness-and-wonder/


Shop with me here: https://bit.ly/shopwithmichele


Email or text me for assistance hello@michelesalchow.com 615.854.0376


 mc2-Michele’s Creative Corner https://michelesalchow.com


Directions:

1. Cut Pool Party card stock 4.25 x 11. Score at 1, 2, 6.5. Fold and burnish

2. Stamp snowflake images in versamark ink randomly over front of card base. 

Cover in clear embossing powder and remove excess powder. Heat set

3. Cut Pool Party card stock 2.75 x 8.5. Score at 3

4. Cut vellum 2 5/8 x 5 3/8. Adhere to smaller Pool Party card stock

5. Cut 3 pieces of Basic White card stock 2.5 x 1.5. Stamp pine images in 

Garden Green and Granny Apple Green. Adhere to card as shown

6. Cut Basic White card stock 4.25 x 4. Stamp pin images in Garden Green and 

Granny Apple Green, ornament in Mango Melody and Daffodil Delight 
(stamped off), and greeting in Poppy Parade. Adhere to inside of card


7. Die cut ornaments from Basic White card stock. Using stamparatus stamp 
one in Mango Melody and Daffodil Delight (stamped off), stamp another in 
Poppy Parade and Blushing Bride, and stamp last one in Bermuda Bay. 
Stamp off for solid image. Attach with dimensionals as shown


8. Adhere front panel to base at bottom as shown. Flatten card. Adhere back of 
panel to back of card base


9. 9. Embellish with pearls


See video and blog post for additional photos, tips, and ideas https://michelesalchow.com/happiness-and-wonder/
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