## Happiness and Wonder

## Card Recipe

by Michele Salchow



	Item code	Description	Cost + shipping & tax
Stamps	159704 159711	Decorated with Happiness Stampset Decorated with Happiness Bundle	23.00 51.25
Ink	147089 147095 147093 147094 147050 147100 147096 102283	Garden Green Granny Apple Green Mango Melody Daffodil Delight Poppy Parade Blushing Bride Bermuda Bay Versamark	8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 9.50
Paper	122924 159276 159832	Pool Party Card Stock Basic White Card Stock Snowflake Specialty Vellum	9.25 10.25 10.00
Bling	159963	Festive Pearls	7.00
Tools	159710 155554 129053	Decorated Pine Dies Basics Embossing Powders Heat Tool	34.00 18.00 30.00
Basics	152392 150673 146276 103579 102300 152813 104430	Paper Trimmer Mini Stampin' Cut & Emboss Machine Stamparatus Paper Snips Scissors Bone Folder Stampin Seal Dimensionals Assorted Clear Blocks	25.00 63.00 49.00 11.00 7.00 8.00 4.25

See video and blog post for additional photos, tips, and ideas <a href="https://michelesalchow.com/happiness-and-wonder/">https://michelesalchow.com/happiness-and-wonder/</a>

## **Directions:**

- 1. Cut Pool Party card stock 4.25 x 11. Score at 1, 2, 6.5. Fold and burnish
- 2. Stamp snowflake images in versamark ink randomly over front of card base. Cover in clear embossing powder and remove excess powder. Heat set
- 3. Cut Pool Party card stock 2.75 x 8.5. Score at 3
- 4. Cut vellum 2 5/8 x 5 3/8. Adhere to smaller Pool Party card stock
- 5. Cut 3 pieces of Basic White card stock 2.5 x 1.5. Stamp pine images in Garden Green and Granny Apple Green. Adhere to card as shown
- 6. Cut Basic White card stock 4.25 x 4. Stamp pin images in Garden Green and Granny Apple Green, ornament in Mango Melody and Daffodil Delight (stamped off), and greeting in Poppy Parade. Adhere to inside of card
- 7. Die cut ornaments from Basic White card stock. Using stamparatus stamp one in Mango Melody and Daffodil Delight (stamped off), stamp another in Poppy Parade and Blushing Bride, and stamp last one in Bermuda Bay. Stamp off for solid image. Attach with dimensionals as shown
- 8. Adhere front panel to base at bottom as shown. Flatten card. Adhere back of panel to back of card base
- 9. 9. Embellish with pearls





Shop with me here: <a href="https://bit.ly/shopwithmichele">https://bit.ly/shopwithmichele</a>

Email or text me for assistance <a href="mailto:hello@michelesalchow.com">hello@michelesalchow.com</a> 615.854.0376

mc2-Michele's Creative Corner <a href="https://michelesalchow.com">https://michelesalchow.com</a>